
BORE: 27a"

STROKE: I%"
fYPE: 4 cycle, ringls Gylinder, L'Heod, oir'

cooled,

A!R-COOIED: Lorge copocily, curved vone
blower cosi integrol with f ly-wheel. Air
posses through deep fins lo moinloin
correct opetoting temPerolure.

PISION DISPTACEMENI: 7.2 cubic inches.

lGNlflON: Very high vohogo. built'in fly'
wheel mogneto for fosler storiing. Mois-
lure ond dusl proof wirh fully enclosed
ignition poinls,

SPARK PI.UG: 14 m.m.

IUBRICAIION: Splosh type. Oil droinoge
permitted from either side of the bose.

STAIVDf,ND EQUIPMENT
Stondord cquipment includes: Air cleoner, dust ond moislure proof,

high voltoge, flywheel mogneio, floqt feed corburetor, fuel tonk,

muffler, blower housing screen, roPe storter.

CARBUREIOR: Full floor feed with idle ond
high speed odiustment,

GOVERNOR: Adiustoble, oir velocity typc,
sioticcilly bolonced.

mAlN BEARINGS: Bronze.

CRANKSHAFT: Armo steel, induction heol'
treoled, Counterweighls ond com geor
drive inlegrol with shoft.

CONNECTING ROD: l-Beqm, oluminum olloy
with extro lorge beorings.

PISTON: Aluminum olloy.
PISION RTNGS: Two compression qnd one

oil control. Treoted surfoces.

VALVES: Forged sleel. Exhoust volva pro-
vided with heot-resistont olloy heod'

VAIVE SEAfS: Alloy inserls.

VAwE IAPPEIS: Hordened ond ground.

A-2r00

H.P. R.P.M.
l.l . ..... ....2200
1.5 . .. .2800
1.7s. ...... 3600

CYLINDER AND CRANXCASE: Dic cost cyl'
inder block qnd cronkcosc with lorgc
omounl of cooling oreo for cool oparo-
iion. A close-groincd cq$ iron liner ir
dia cori in block'

CYLINDER HEADr Aluminum. r.inoyoblo
with exiro deep cooling finr,

Of[ FlttER: Convenienily locoicd on cither
sidE for eory check of oil levcl ond for
filling.

AIR CIEANER: Visiblo oil both lypc'
FUEI IANK: One quarl capacity wilh gaso-

line slrainer and shul-ofi.
Olt RESERVOIR: One pint copcciiy.
DIRECIION OF ROIAIIONT Counier-clock-

wise, vicwed from power tokc-off shoft
side.

FINISH: Dork gresn or red hcot-rcsisiing
enomel. Olher colors upon speciol order.

@ENIERA& SP GAEI@NIS

SPEGIAL EQUIPMETT
Speciol equipmenl includes: Remote governor control, ihrofile coblis
ond stop, recoil storler.

MANUfACIUNEO IN A WIDE RANGE OT 2.CYCLE AND 4.CYCLE MODETS

CTINTON ENGINES PROVIDE POWER

Model Type

4-Cycle Air Cooled

Description

Hori:ontol Shqft

Stcrier It'shl
l9A-2 t00 Rope or Recoil

/--1

rOR fARM . HOME . INDUSTRIAI, EQUIPMENI
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sEc. II, DIV. A-2100
PABTS CATJITOG
Revised Mcrch, 1956

Supersedes Dec., 1955

There cre two Bcsic Types of the A-2100 Engine covered by this Bqsic Pqrts tist. Parts not used on cll
types cne noted. Thes6iypes ore shown as f-ollows: Seriql Number Suffix "A"-referred to cs "Type A";
Seriql Number $6ffiv "B"-lgferred to cs "Type 8."
."

BASIC PARTS tIST
ReI. No. PART DESCBIPTION Pcrt No. Quqnlily

I AXIE - Camshqft (includes pin)------- 21310'A
2 BEAnING-sleeve (Plcte Ass'y) 21016
3 BE[BING-Mcin (Sleeve, Cylinder Block)----- 10380
4 BtOCf ASSEMBTY - Cylinder 10201'A
5 BBEAKEB POINTS ASSEI\{BLY P5543

7
8
I

l0
lt
t2
T3

l4
t5
l6

6 BREATHEB ASSEMBTY --------
NOTE: Brecther Assembly includes Rel. Nos. 10, 25, 31, 87.

BUSHING - Air Vqne------
CAM - Mcgneto Breaker----
CAMSTIAFT
CAP - Breather---
CAP & GASf,ET ASSEMBTY - Fuel----
CAP & GASKET ASSEMBTY - OiI Filler------
CABBUBETOB ASSEMBTY-Clinton (used on Type A)---
CABBURETOR ASSEMBLY - Clinton (used on Type B)--------------
CTEANEB ASSEMBTY - Air-----
CIIP - Ignition Shorting---
COIL ASSEMBTY - Mcgneto (Vlqminctions)-------
COIL - Mcgneto (flo Lr"n;nations)-----
CONDENSEB - Mcgneto
CONNECTOB - FueI Line-------
COVER - Dust, Mcgneto Breqker Points-----
COVEB_Valve Qfuarnhgl
CRANTSHAFT _________
DECAL-Arrowheqd
DECAT - Horsepower
DEFTECTOB ASSEMBTY - Air, Cylinder---
DISC - Brecrther---
DTSTRtsUTOR - OiI---
FELT - Lubricction, Cqm Follower---------
FTYWHEEI ASSEMBTY - With Mcgnets---
GASKET-Air Horn to Air Cleqner
GASKET-Air Horn to Cqrburetor-

GASKET - Cylinder Head -----

GASKET - Cover, Dust (Brecker Points)--
GASKET - Oil Filler Ccp--
GASKET - Spork PIug ------
GASKET - Valve Chomber Cover-----
GASKET fIT - Engine Overhqul--
GROMMET - Mogneto (Breaker Lead Wire)-
HEAD - Cylinder
HORN - Air-----
HOUSING ASSEMBTY - Blower--
KEY - Flywheel---
IEAD - Hi-Tension, Mcgneto---
tEVm - Speed Adjusting--
IINE - Fuel, Flexible---------
tINf - Ccrbr:retor to Air Vcne------
LOCK - Double, Connecting Rod Screw-
MUFFIER - (45' Inlet)------

NUT - Lock, Mufller ----------

6330

7299
103r6
2r008
7t5t
4517-Il,

2t074-A
140t0
14009
4546-A

10368
P5545
P5538
P7219-t

5053
10382
10324
2t 100

3579
2r010
r0006
7t52

21073
P550{
57r0

10259
0990
7153

10253
10254
6002

10250
9297
3l15

1025t
6329

10367
l00t I
213s0
21007-D
r0339
P2055
{4{l
63162t020 I2r3r8 I
4500 I

t
I

3250
4425
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SERIES
If .2loo
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GfIIUTOil BASIC
TYPES

BASIC PABTS tIST (Continued)
BeI" No. PABT DESCRIPTION Pcnt No. Quontity

52
53
54
55
56
57

NUT - Winq (Air Cleaner)---
NUT & LOCTWASHEB ASSEMBLY -yt-28 Hex.-------
PIN - Comshcdt Arle ------
PIN-Pivot, Air Vqne Governor--
PIN-Wrist -----
PISTON - StqrdcEd
PISTON ASSEMBTY - Standcrd

NOTE: Piston Assemblies ccre avqilqble in the lollowing oversizes:
.005, .010, .020, .030, qnd .040. Order by Pcnt Number cnd
Specify Oversize.

NOTE: Pistou Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 56, 57, 64, 65, 66, 67.
PLATE - Noe--
PLATE ASSEI\fiBIY - Beoring-
PIUG - Yr N.P.T. (OiI Drcid
PIILLEI - Stcnter--
RETAINER-4il Vane -----
BETAINEB- Vclve Spring
RING - Compression, Standqrd
RING-Oil, Stqndctrd
BING - Retcriner, Wrist Pin--
ilNG - Scrcper, Stcudccrd
RING SLT - Stcudcrd

NOTE: Bing Sets cre cvqilqble in the following oversizes: .005, .0I0,
.020. .030, qlrd .040. Order by Pcnt Number cnd Specify
Oversize.

NOTE: Bing Set includes Ref. Nos. 64, 65, 67.
BMT - Tubulg (Nrrne Plate)------
BOD ASSEMBTY - Connecting
BOPE ASSEMBTY - Stcrrter--
SCBEEN - Revolving----------
SCBEtri[I-H.H.C., %-28x lys (Connecting Rod Ccp)-------
SCBEVT-R.H.M., #6-32x % (Breqker Points Terminql)--
SCREW - S.H.H.S.T., #8-32x3/e (2-Deilector to Block; 2-Dust Cover

to Block)
SCBEII/-R.H.M., #IU24x 6% (Air Cleaner to Air Horn)------
SCBEW-H.W.H., 5/16-t8 x l7e (Cylinder Heqd to Block)---
SCBE\II -B.H.M., #LU32x 7e (Speed Adjusting Lever)-----
SCBEW & TOCKWASHEB ASSEwIBTY-H.H.C., Yt-20 xs/a

(l-Deflector to Block; 2-Blower Housing to Block)---
SCBEUI & TOCKWASHEB ASSEMBTY-H.H.C., Ye-2}xlYt

7298
6024

r0001
10001-A

7044
3255-A

10392

6s30
10060-8
3289
3299
4430
3028
6026
6006
6034
6027

10023

5460
r0002-A
4266
7t87

I
2
I
t
I
I
I

I
I
2
I
I

I
I
I
2
I

4
I
I
I

58
59
60
6l
62
63
6{
65
66
67

I
I
2
I
I
2

68
69
70
7l
72'73
7l

75
78
77
78

79

5635
5664

5644
5636
5654
4440

3632-G

(Becring Plqte to Block)----- 561&G G80 SCBHII & TOCKWASHER ASSEMBTY-P.H.S.T., fi10-24x1(Lcminqtious to Block)- 5430,4 z8I SCBE'tly & TOCKWASHEB ASSEMBTY-R.H.M., #6-32x5116(Breaker Poiuts to Block)--- 544&F t82 SCnE;lllI 6 TOCEWASHER ASSEIVIBLY-8.H.M., ff8-32xs/t'(Air Horn to Carburetor)--------- 7ll&A 283 SCBEW & TOCKWASHER ASSEIvIBTY-R.H.M., fIG2Sxl(Blower Housing to Tcak)--- 5640-A z8{ SCREW & TOCKWASHER ASSEMBTY-S.H.H.C., fitol? xYz
(Volve Chcr'"her Cover)----- 5645-A z85 SEAL - Oil Btock) 10012 I86 SEAL - Becring Plqte Assembly--------- 3026 I87 SE[,T - Breqther--- 44gg I88 SPARtr PIUG & GA,SKET ASSzuBTY 16303.A I89 SPBING-Compression (Air V@re)------ 10005 I90 SPBING-AiI Governor -------- _ t0gg8 I9l SPBING-Ignition Shorting Clip------- 10369 I92 SPRING-Brecrther Hold-Dowu t0g8l I93 SPRING - Valve g0O8 zgl STUO - C*f*t* M"""t*q-
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sEc. IL DIV. A-2t00
PARTS CATALOG
Revised Mcrch, 1956

Supersedes Dec., 1955

Part No. Qucntity

BASIC PARTS tIST (Continued)
Ref. No. PART DESCRIPTION

95 TANK ASSEMBTY - Fuel---- 21380-A

97 VALVE-FueI Shut-Off, Flexible Line----=-- - 5051
98 VALVE-Exhcust 10301
99 VATVE - Intcke 10302

100 VANE - Air Governor-- 10393
l0l WASHER -"C," Vqlve Keeper----- 3291
102 WASHER - Lock, 7/16 (Stcrter Pulley)--- 3275

I
2
I
I
I
t
2

103 WASHER-Lock, Sprins Tension---- 21305

PRINTED IN U.S.A. DIV. A-2IOO PAGE 5
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POWER DATA
The performance and power analysis figures for the
Clinton Engine series show the rated Brake Horse
Power developed from test-run engines. The standard
engine equipped with standard air cleaner and muffier
was used, in every case, for these tests and the figures
have been corrected for barometer at sea level ancl
temperature of 60" F. Production engines when
shipped will develop not less than 857c of rated
B.H.P.

Production engines, after run-in to reduce friction
will develop not less than 95Vc of the rated B.H.P.

Engine power will decrease 37o for each 1,000 feet
above sea level, and 17a for each 10" F. above standard
temperature of 60' F.

Unless otherwise specifed, governors are set to
operate at 3,300'R.P.M. without load. Complete de-
tails of installations requiring continuous operation
at other than recommended speeds should be referred
to the factorv for approval.

0rI tNg I gt

ffi r'ztoo
V Pow:r curvE

,.5

I

]o]2,O

-c-
r!.3a-a

'I .O

3600r lo0

CASLE ADDRESS: EXOINES U. S. A.

rNc,Nr Dtvts,oN oF ctlllT0N
MAQUOKETA, IOWA

TUIACHI}IE CO.

EXTENSION "8"

PRINIEO IN U. S. A.
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sEc. IL DIV. 4.2100
PARTS CATATOG
lssued Mcy, 1956

MODET VABIATIONS OF A.2IOO SEBIES
The odoptotion oI Clinton Eagines to q qride vorie\r oI uses results in whqt is known as "Model Voriotions." Following is the
complete list ol qll Models produced up to issue dote (shown obovel Opposite eoctr Engine Model listed ore the Port Numbers
ond/or Assembly Numbers lor the Series used IN ADDITION TO or IN PTACE OF the ports illustroted ond shown on the Bosic Ports
List preceding this Model Voriqtions List. Reler to other sections of this Mqnual when Assembly Numbers ore given to find the
Ports List lor these cssemblies.

See pqEe (c) on "Hor to Ideatily Your Cliaton Engiae." Uae lhe precedinE Basic Ports LiBl except qs shox/n belonr.

A

A-2100-109 2ll05

i* ? eI. tl i{ ige it EEe {E ;i* frgc

Ig i isr Hii fi ffif I; i;F ii gi; ffi$

EiggilgIiIIiEg,*I,HEEEIEfi*giE
A-2100-100 sK560 72"

t
I

I

I

I

L

A-2t00-t03

A-2t00-ll0 sK560 72" 2tt02

A-2100-l12 No Vcriotion-Use Bcsic Ports List c
A-2100-l14 c6323 21013-F

A-2100-ll5 NotesBdS SK560 c6323 21013-F
A-2100-ll7 Note I SK560

A-2100-u9A-2100-r 19 sK560

A-2100-t2l 2t102
00-122 Note 3 r 2013-Fa- A-2100-t23 10061-B

A-2100-124 Note 8 SK560 2I103 c6341 2013-F

A-2100-126 No Vqriction-Use Bqsic Parts List
A-2t00-t27 c6341 20I3-r

A-2100-r30

PRINTED IN U.S..d,.

sK560 72" 6341 21013-F

t0202-B
A-2100-l3l 2tt02
A-2100-t32



sEc. IL DIV. A-2100
PABTS CATAIOG
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If .2loo

GEM

MODET VARIATIONS OF A-2100 SEBIES (Cont.)
{ir

EeEiErHHHgsrdrr*gtHHg
.A
I{
Hoz
F.
oo
tL

EI
98
G=

A-2100-133 6341 2I0t3-F
A-210G134 sKs60 72" 21102 6341 21013-F

A-2r00-135 6341 21013-F

A-2100-136 Note 8

A-214G100 Note 4 sK560 78" 10060-D 3554 6:00

A-2140-101 2t104 I0060-D 3554 6:00
A-2160 21106 r0060-D 3800 6:00

A2t60-l0l sK560 2r106 10060-D 3800 6:00

2rrr2 10062-A

NOTE l-Use 3639 Mufller, and 7274 Elbow in lieu oI 4500.

NOTE 2-Use 6331 Air Cleoner Assembly in lieu oI 4546-4.

NOTE 3-Use 45f2-A Ait Cleoner ia lieu oI 4546-I.

NOTE 4-Use 7157 Storp. Additionel Port.

NOTE $-Use 21327 Gosket, 21329 Ring, trdditionol Pqrts.

NOTE 6-Use 3136 Seol in lieu ol 3026.

NOTE 7-Use 21051 Tonk, 21052 Brccket, 7943 Strop, 542I-A Screw & L'Wosher Assembly.

NOTE 8-Use 21351 Horn, 4533 Breother Tube, 10353 Sleeve, 5052 Connector.

NOTE 9-Use 5567-A Wire Assembly, 5644 Screw, 10366 Grommet ond 5566 Grommet.

i:
li
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